

Republic of the Philippines

## DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)

21 July 2022

## SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN:

Addendum: No. 2022-021-03 (A); 2022-007NP-02 (B); 2022-008NP-02ug (C)

Subject: A. "Supply and Delivery of Licenses and Maintenance Software for the Harmonization of PAGASA Geographical Information System (GIS)-Base Products and Services"; ABC Php 4,500,000.00 / P.R No. 2022-05-0395 / Ref. No. 2022-021

- B. "Supply and Delivery of various ICT Equipment for AIS"; ABC Php 1,306,000.00 / P.R No. 2021-11-0006 EPA / Ref. No. 2022-007NP
- C. "Supply, Delivery and Installation of Various ICT Equipment and other components for Data Rescue and Digitization of Climatology and Agrometeorological Archive"; ABC Php 1,875,000.00 / P.R No. 2021-10-0005 EPA / Ref. No. 2022-008NP

This Bid Bulletin is being issued to re-schedule the submission and opening of bids due to an avoidable circumstance by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) members:

Activities	From	То
Submission of Envelopes	(A) 27 July 2022 / on or before 10:00 a.m.	(A) 01 Aug 2022 / 10:00 a.m.
1 & 2	(B) 27 July 2022 / on or before 11:00 a.m.	(B) 01 Aug 2022 / 11:00 a.m.
	(C) 27 July 2022 / on or before 1:00 p.m.	(C) 01 Aug 2022 / 1:00 p.m
		* Amihan Conference Room, 2/F, PAGASA Central Office
Opening of Envelopes 1 & 2	(A) 27 July 2022 / on or before 10:01 a.m.	(A) 01 Aug 2022 / 10:01 a.m.
	(B) 27 July 2022 / on or before 11:01 a.m.	(B) 01 Aug 2022 / 11:01 a.m.
	(C) 27 July 2022 / on or before 1:01 p.m.	(C) 01 Aug 2022 / 1:01 p.m.
		* Amihan Conference Room, 2/F, PAGASA Central Office

<sup>\*</sup>subject to change depending on the availability of the venue.

This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

For guidance and information of all participating bidders.

**BONIFACIO G. PAJUELAS, Ph.D.** 

Chairperson, PAGASA-BAC

"tracking the sky...helping the country"

Science Garden Compound, BIR Road, Brgy.Central, Quezon City,

Metro Manila, Philippines 1100

Tel. No. (02) 284-08-00

Website: http://bagong.pagasa.dost.gov.ph